05-03-1999

Name of conveying party(ies):

4-22-99	1914   12 BH HA HA HA HA LA
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pat	

101025502

wideress of receiving party(ies):

i griginal document(s) or copy(ies) thereof.

Galyan's Trading Company, Inc. an Indiana corporation, located and doing business at 2734 East Main Street Plainfield, Indiana 44168	a Trademark, Inc. a Delaware Corporation, located and doing business at 1105 North Market Street Wilmington, Delaware 19801
☐ Individual ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership X Corporation - Indiana ☐ Other	
3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment	□ Individual'(s) citizenship □ Association □ General Partnership □ Limited Partnership X Corporation - Delaware □ Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designatio is attached: □ Yes □ No signation must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & addrass(es) attached? □ Yes X No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)  75/398,744  Additional numbers a	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Frank J. Colucci, Esq.  Internal Address: Colucci & Umans  Manhattan Tower	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 x Enclosed
Street Address: 101 East 52 <sup>nd</sup> Street	Authorized to be charged to deposit account.  8. Deposit account number:
City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10022    SHABAZZ 00000157 75398744	20-0050  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying b∳ deposit account)
9. Statement and signature	THIS SPACE
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is document.  Frank J. Colucci Name of Person Signing	April / 1999  Total number of pages including cover sheet:

OMB No. 0651-0011

Do not detach this portion

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

**Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments** Washington, D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 1895 FRAME: 0525**

4.52-86

04/30/1999 01 FC:481

## <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, Galyan's Trading Company, Inc., an Indiana corporation, having its principal office and place of business at 2734 East Main Street, Plainfield, Indiana 46168, is the record owner of the service mark GALYAN'S TRADING CO. EST. 1946 and Design for retail sporting goods and clothing store services in International Class 35, which is the subject of a pending application based on use in interstate commerce since June, 1996 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, under Application Serial No. 75/398,744, filed on December 2, 1997; and

WHEREAS, G Trademark, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having its principal office and place of business at 1105 North Market Street, Wilmington, Delaware 19801, is desirous of acquiring said mark and the application thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Galyan's Trading Company, Inc. does hereby assign unto G Trademark, Inc. all right, title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above-identified application thereof.

Dated: Plainfield, Indiana March 10 , 1999

GALYAN'S TRADING COMPANY, INC.

Joel Silverman

Chief Financial Officer/ Chief Operating Officer

> TRADEMARK REEL: 1895 FRAME: 0526

STATE OF INDIANA . COUNTY OF Marion; ss.

I, Amy J Tailte , a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforementioned, do hereby certify that Joel Silverman who appeared before me and who executed the foregoing document in my presence is the Chief Financial Officer/Chief Operating Officer of Galyan's Trading Company, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Indiana; that he has authority, under the articles of incorporation and by the laws of the said corporation to represent the said corporation, and that any instrument signed solely by him in his capacity as such officer is binding on the said corporation.

Dated this  $\frac{18\pm0}{1999}$  day of March, 1999

RECORDED: 04/22/1999

My Commission Expires: 7.18.99

TRADEMARK **REEL: 1895 FRAME: 0527**